504439565 06/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4486267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M. SEDOR	06/22/2017
JERRY A. WILTJER	06/22/2017
ROBERT A. REID	06/29/2017
JOSEPH E. SANDERS	06/26/2017
JOEL D. KWASNY	06/26/2017
BON B. SLEDZINSKI	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANDUIT CORP.			
Street Address:	18900 PANDUIT DRIVE			
City:	TINLEY PARK			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60487			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15628818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)444-6212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-532-1800

Email: patents@panduit.com PANDUIT CORP. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 18900 PANDUIT DRIVE

Address Line 4: TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCB925
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIMEE E. MCVADY
SIGNATURE:	/AIMEE E. MCVADY/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 042872 FRAME: 0910

504439565

source=LCB925-Assignment#page1.tif
source=LCB925-Assignment#page2.tif
source=LCB925-Assignment#page3.tif
source=LCB925-Assignment#page4.tif
source=LCB925-Assignment#page5.tif
source=LCB925-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042872 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas M. Sedor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 17124 Ashwood Lane, Orland Park, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois 60467; Jerry A. Wiltjer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19536 Highview Lane, Frankfort, in the County of Will, State of Illinois 60423; Robert A. Reid, a citizen of Canada, residing at 6726 Indian Bluff Road, Battleground, in the County of Tippecanoe, State of Indiana 47920; Joseph E. Sanders, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 890 Meadowbrook Road, Elwood, in the County of Will, State of Illinois 60421; Joel D. Kwasny, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12959 Bradford Lane, Plainfield, in the County of Will, State of Illinois 60585; and Bon B. Sledzinski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 744 Oakwood Drive, Westmont, in the County of DuPage, State of Illinois 60559, depose and state that we are citizens of the United States of America and we have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Modular Fiber Optic Tray

identified as Panduit Corp. Legal Department Case No. LCB925, and described in patent application serial No. 15/628,818, filed June 21, 2017 and patent application serial No. 62/356,662, filed June 30, 2016, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, Panduit Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 18900 Panduit Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60487, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under Letters Patent or Design Registration therefore in the United States and all other

1

countries;

One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or inventions, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and for patents, utility models and other industrial property in all other countries for the above-entitled invention or inventions, including any and all priority rights or dates pursuant to the provisions of any International Convention for the protection of industrial property; and in, to and under all Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention or inventions in the United States and all other countries, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and covenant that we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of

We further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us regarding said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers, including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments,

interest, and we authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for patents, utility models and

other industrial property based on said invention or inventions in ASSIGNEE's name and to

claim the above identified priority rights or dates.

2

PATENT REEL: 042872 FRAME: 0913 powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc., and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, in the United States and all other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	(L.S.) Thomas M. Sedor
State of Illinois) SS County of WILL	Signed this 22ad day of June 2017
County of WILL)	
certify that <u>Thomas M. Sedor</u> , pe subscribed to the foregoing instru	ary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby ersonally known to me to be the same person whose name is ument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged red the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the th.
IN WITNESS WHEREO day of <u>JUNE</u> , 20	F, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 22 nd 017
SEAL	May Beth Schuler Notary Public
MARY BETH SCHULER OFFICIAL SEAL Notery Public. State of Illino My Commission Expire April 29, 2019	sie

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and se	eal.
	(L.S.)	Jerry A. Wiltjer	\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
State of Illinois) County of WILL)	Signed this SS	22 nd day of J)ne,2017
I, the undersigned certify that Jerry A. Will subscribed to the forego	ed, a Notary Public in and total tier, personally known to the instrument, appeared the delivered the same instrument in set forth.	ne to be the same perso before me this day in pe	n whose name is rson and acknowledged
IN WITNESS W day of <u>JUNE</u>	HEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and notar	ial seal this 22 <u>nd</u>
SEAL MARY BETH S OFFICIAL Notary Public, Siz My Commission April 20.	seat Neof Dimois m Expires	<u>ng Beth-Ich</u> Notary Public	ulez
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have here (L.S.)		pal.
State of Illinois) County of)	Signed this	<u> 29 </u>	, 2017
certify that Robert A. Rosubscribed to the forego	d, a Notary Public in and to the personally known to make ing instrument, appeared but delivered the same instruction set forth.	ne to be the same person before me this day in per	whose name is son and acknowledged
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand and notari	al seal this <u>29+4</u>
SEAL	<u>-4</u>	Notary Public	16
"OFFICIAL SEA Nicole Stadler Notary Public, State of	L" \$ 4		

PATENT REEL: 042872 FRAME: 0915

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOI	, I have hereu	ınto set r	ny hand and	l seal.	
		ينبسين	<u> </u>			
		(L.S.)	4		energi II.	
		(L.S.)	Joseph	E. Sanders		
State of Illinois County of WILL)) SS	Signed this	26	day of	JUNE	, 2017
County of WILL	<u> </u>					
I, the undersig certify that <u>Joseph E.</u> subscribed to the foresthat he signed, sealed uses and purposes the	going instrumer and delivered th	ally known to at, appeared be	me to be efore me	e the same p this day in	person whose in person and acl	name is knowledged
IN WITNESS day of <u>JU NE</u>	WHEREOF, I1	nave hereunto	set my l	and and no	tarial seal this	26 4
SEAL		Man	1 Bet	<u>(Llelan</u> Public	le.	
OF Notary Po My Cor	BETH SCHULER FICIAL SEAL ublic, State of Illinois nmission Expires pril 20, 2019	,	Notary	Public	and the second	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF	, I have hereu	ınto set n	ny hand and	seal.	
		(L.S.)	10.4	Wegy		
		and the second	Joel D.	Kwasny		
State of Illinois County of WILL)) SS)	Signed this	26**	day of	JONE	, 2017
40.4	,					
I, the undersign certify that Joel D. Kw subscribed to the forest that he signed, sealed uses and purposes them.	going instrumen and delivered th	y known to m t, appeared be	ne to be the efore me	he same per this day in p	son whose nar person and acl	me is knowledged
IN WITNESS day of <u>JUNE</u>	WHEREOF, I I					26th
SEAL	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ma	14 B 1 Notary	M/ Sa Public	luler	
Notary Pri My Con	BETH SCHULER FICIAL SEAL John State of Illingis Montesion Expires pril 20, 2019	5	,			

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF	F, I have hereu	unto set	my hand and	l seal.	
		(L.S.)) Z#4	4/10	40	
			Bon B	. Sledzinski		
State of Illinois)	Signed this	22	_day of	2024 2024	,2017
State of Illinois County of WILL) SS _)					
I, the undersig certify that <u>Bon B. Sle</u> subscribed to the fore that he signed, sealed uses and purposes the	going instrumen and delivered th	ally known to nt, appeared b	me to before me	e the same pe this day in	person whose n person and ack	ame is nowledged
IN WITNESS day of <u>』ルル</u> と	WHEREOF, I1	have hereunto	set my	hand and no	tarial seal this	22 rd
SEAL		1724	Notary	<i>€ZZ</i> ↓ Public	<u>lelul</u> a	······································
OFFICIA Notary Public, My Commis	H SCHULER AL SEAL State of Illingia Sign Expires 0. 2019		·			